non-armed civilians, and 27% non-civilian victims (armed opposition 

and rebels).  
The percentage of children victims: 10% 
The percentage of women victims: 7% 

The percentage of the victims of chemical weapons attack in the 
month of August: 20% 

Table No.1 

The Total Number of Casualties in August 
2013 

3377 Victims 

Three Thousand and Three hundred and Seventy Seven Victims 

Distribution of the Syrian victims 

Under Torture 
137 - One Hundred and Thirty Seven 

Victims 

Indiscriminate Shelling 
1275 – One Thousand and Two 

Hundred and Seventy Seven Victims 

FSA victims 
932 – Nine Hundred and Thirty Two 

Victims 

Field-executions 166 – One Hundred and Sixty Six 

Sniping and Indiscriminate 
Shooting 

189 – One Hundred and Eighty Nine 

Indiscriminate Shelling Using 
Chemical Weapons 

678 – Six Hundred and Seventy Eight 
Victims 

Table No.2 
The Total Numbers of Children and Women Victims out of the Total 

of Documented Victims in Table No.1 

Children Women 

351 – Three Hundred and 
Fifty One victims 

232 – Two Hundred and 
Thirty Two victims 232 

Table No.5 

Regional 
Distribution of 

the Syrian 
Victims 

according to 
Civilian – 
Armed 

Province Civilian Armed 

Damascus 
and its 
suburb 

2233 439 

Aleppo 498 259 

Idlib 474 232 

Daraa 271 215 

Homs 269 51 

Der Ezzor 83 ::

[...]

Damascus Center for Human Rights Studies | 1025 Connecticut Ave NW | Suite 1000 

Washington, DC 20036 | USA | 202-828-1228 | info@dchrs.org | www.dchrs.org 

Table No.3 

Regional Distribution of the Syrian Victims  

Province 
The Total Number of Victims in 

August 2013 

Damascus 
and its 
subub 

1450 – One Thousand and Four Hundred and 
Fifty Victims 

Aleppo 535 – Five Hundred and Thirty Five Victims 

Idlib 484 – Four Hundred and Eighty Four Victims 

Daraa 264 – Two Hundred and Sixty Four Victims 

Homs 198 – One Hundred and Ninety Eight Victims 

Der Ezzor 171 – One Hundred and Seventy One Victims 

Hama  145 - One Hundred and Forty Four Victims 

Al-Raqqa  71 - Seventy One Victims 

Qunietra 27 – Twenty Seven  Victims 

Latakia 25 – Twenty Five Victims 

Al-Hasaka 4 – Four Victims 

Tartus 3 – Three Victims 

Total 
3377 – Three Thousand and Three Hundred and 

Seventy Seven victims 

Table No.4 

Regional Distortion of the Syrian Victims According 

to the Way of Killing 

Province 
Victims of 

Indiscriminate 
Shelling 

Victims 
of 

Armed 
Clashes 

Victims of 
Indiscriminate 

Shooting 

Victims 
Died 

Under